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BISM BUZZ

Date
8/1
8/1
8/1
8/2
8/2
8/2
8/3
8/3
8/3
8/6
8/7
8/8
8/8
8/9
8/13
8/14
8/14
8/14
8/20
8/21
8/24

8/27
8/28
8/29
8/30
8/30
8/30
8/31

Upcoming BISM Events

Dept./Location
Rehabilitation-Baltimore
Dover BSC

ShopBISM

Baltimore
Rehabilitation-Salisbury
Rehabilitation-Baltimore
Rehabilitation-Baltimore
Edgewood BSC
Rehabilitation-Baltimore
Rehabilitation-Salisbury
Rehabilitation-Salisbury
Baltimore

Rehabilitation-Hagerstown

Aberdeen/Edgewood BSC
Rehabilitation-Salisbury
Federalsburg

JB Andrews BSC

Raleigh
Rehabilitation-Salisbury
Dover BSC

Baltimore

Rehabilitation-Salisbury
Salisbury Cutting
Rehabilitation-Baltimore
Salisbury

Baltimore

Rehabilitation-Cumberland

Hagerstown

Event

Youth: Independence Program Ocean City, MD trip

Nurse Visit

Nurse Visit

Board of Trustees Meeting - 8:45 am

Seniors: SAIL swimming at Ocean Pines

Youth: Independence Program Talent Show

Youth: Independence Program Graduation Ceremony
Nurse Visit

Seniors: Support Group Meeting

Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program

Seniors: SAIL Peach Picking at T.S Smith & Sons

Tech Talk: Demonstration of IrisVision

Seniors: Support Group Meeting

GPC AbilityOne BSC Program Training

Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program

Health Survey

GPC AbilityOne BSC Program Training

Canada National Institute for the Blind Tour

Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program

GPC AbilityOne BSC Program Training

Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—11:30 am-12:00 pm and
12:00-12:30 pm

Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program

Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—12:00-12:30 pm
Seniors: SAIL Maryland State Fair Outing

Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—12:00-12:30 pm
BISM Book Club—4:00-5:00 pm

Seniors: Support Group Outing to the Mall

Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—12:00-12:30 pm

Keep Up-To-Date with BISM on Social Media
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BISM New Hires

BISM would like to welcome our new Associates!

James Debruhl—Raleigh

Barbara Williams—Baltimore

Genevieve Schutz Soliz—Cumberland

Crystal Teets—Cumberland

Kiesha Boyce—Federalsburg
Derek Johnson—Baltimore
Timothy McCants—Baltimore
Danielle Schoen—Hagerstown
Josefina Garcia Flores—Hagerstown
Connie Parry—Cumberland

Eli Plantz—Hagerstown

Jean Ulysse—Hagerstown

Karla Barrett—Raleigh

Karam Gouda—Raleigh

Rochelle Sharpe—Raleigh
Cristobal Ventura Gil—Raleigh
Michael Braxton—Hagerstown
Lance Cahill—Hagerstown

James Fignar—Hagerstown

Helen Hendrickson—Cumberland
Amy Liddle—Salisbury

Kelvin Atkinson—Baltimore

Maria Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh
Jimena Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh
Marylu Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh
Fatima Bey Wade—Hagerstown

Isaiah Woods—Baltimore

June 25
June 25
June 25
July 2
July 5
July 9
July 9
July 9
July 9
July 9
July 9
July 9
July 16
July 16
July 16
July 16
July 16
July 16
July 16
July 16
July 16
July 17
July 17
July 19
July 19
July 19
July 20

August Birthdays

Adriana Lazaro-Espinoza—Raleigh

Mirella Bueno Mera De Rojas—Raleigh

Stacey Stinchcomb—Baltimore
Gary Klatt—Cumberland

Rita Williams-Ellingwood—Baltimore

Nelson Vargas—Salisbury Cutting

Emigdia Rodriguez Charmin—Raleigh

Sandra Pettiford—Raleigh
Lakisha Holmes—Baltimore
Stephen Polacek—Baltimore
Cindy Casey—Ft. Knox BSC
Ramya Weddington—Baltimore
Nicole Johnson—Baltimore
Hazel Miller—Raleigh

Nathaniel Harrell—Hagerstown
Brad Williams—Hagerstown
Charles O'Hara—Aberdeen BSC
Beverly Jones—Raleigh

James Smith—Hagerstown
James Gray—Aberdeen BSC
Jose Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh
Phil Marvais—Raleigh

Mitchell Robbins—Salisbury
Margaret Bivens—Salisbury
Guido DeRossi—Baltimore
Anica Zlotescu—Baltimore
Jesse Gordon—Baltimore
Bryan Gill—Baltimore

Isolina Banegas—Raleigh

Gary Snow—Cumberland
Richard Murray—Aberdeen BSC
Kiesha Boyce—Federalsburg
George Brittingham—Salisbury
John Ward—Baltimore

Stacey Johns—Cumberland
Frederick Puente—Baltimore
Shacoya Fain—Raleigh

Norma Hastings Rounds—Salisbury

Johnna Simmons—Raleigh
Margaret Stinchcomb—Baltimore
Pedro Jimenez—Raleigh
Wanda Eborn—Raleigh
Dannell Johnson—Baltimore
Magda Abaid Issa—Raleigh
Tony Lewis—Raleigh

Carmen Torres—Federalsburg
Wagas Sheikh—Baltimore
Trischell Small—Raleigh
Danielle Earl—Salisbury

Alice Kelly—Raleigh

Dioiris Kelly—Salisbury Cutting
Mark Donohue—Baltimore
Joanne Soriano—Salisbury
Lizbeth Lozano—Salisbury
Bryan Forrester—Baltimore
James Lamp—Cumberland
Hadi Moaddab—Hagerstown
Richard Brown—Salisbury Cutting
John Ruebesam—Raleigh
Gerald Huff—Cumberland
Kevin Venable—Baltimore
Shirley Barnes—Baltimore

Joy Brode—Cumberland

Amy Herstein—Baltimore
Faith Whipkey—ShopBISM
Brandi Hunter—Raleigh

Willie McDaniel—Dover BSC
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