August **2018**

BISM BUZZ

Upcoming BISM Events

Date	Dept./Location	Event
8/1	Rehabilitation-Baltimore	Youth: Independence Program Ocean City, MD trip
8/1	Dover BSC	Nurse Visit
8/1	ShopBISM	Nurse Visit
8/2	Baltimore	Board of Trustees Meeting - 8:45 am
8/2	Rehabilitation-Salisbury	Seniors: SAIL swimming at Ocean Pines
8/2	Rehabilitation-Baltimore	Youth: Independence Program Talent Show
8/3	Rehabilitation-Baltimore	Youth: Independence Program Graduation Ceremony
8/3	Edgewood BSC	Nurse Visit
8/3	Rehabilitation-Baltimore	Seniors: Support Group Meeting
8/6	Rehabilitation-Salisbury	Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program
8/7	Rehabilitation-Salisbury	Seniors: SAIL Peach Picking at T.S Smith & Sons
8/8	Baltimore	Tech Talk: Demonstration of IrisVision
8/8	Rehabilitation-Hagerstown	Seniors: Support Group Meeting
8/9	Aberdeen/Edgewood BSC	GPC AbilityOne BSC Program Training
8/13	Rehabilitation-Salisbury	Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program
8/14	Federalsburg	Health Survey
8/14	JB Andrews BSC	GPC AbilityOne BSC Program Training
8/14	Raleigh	Canada National Institute for the Blind Tour
8/20	Rehabilitation-Salisbury	Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program
8/21	Dover BSC	GPC AbilityOne BSC Program Training
8/24	Baltimore	Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—11:30 am-12:00 pm and
		12:00-12:30 pm
8/27	Rehabilitation-Salisbury	Youth: Eastern Shore GLIDE Program
8/28	Salisbury Cutting	Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—12:00-12:30 pm
8/29	Rehabilitation-Baltimore	Seniors: SAIL Maryland State Fair Outing
8/30	Salisbury	Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—12:00-12:30 pm
8/30	Baltimore	BISM Book Club-4:00-5:00 pm
8/30	Rehabilitation-Cumberland	Seniors: Support Group Outing to the Mall
8/31	Hagerstown	Diabetes Awareness Wellness Seminar—12:00-12:30 pm

Keep Up-To-Date with BISM on Social Media









BISM New Hires

BISM would like to welcome our new Associates!

James Debruhl—Raleigh	June 25
Barbara Williams—Baltimore	June 25
Genevieve Schutz Soliz—Cumberland	June 25
Crystal Teets—Cumberland	July 2
Kiesha Boyce—Federalsburg	July 5
Derek Johnson—Baltimore	July 9
Timothy McCants—Baltimore	July 9
Danielle Schoen—Hagerstown	July 9
Josefina Garcia Flores—Hagerstown	July 9
Connie Parry—Cumberland	July 9
Eli Plantz—Hagerstown	July 9
Jean Ulysse—Hagerstown	July 9
Karla Barrett—Raleigh	July 16
Karam Gouda—Raleigh	July 16
Rochelle Sharpe—Raleigh	July 16
Cristobal Ventura Gil—Raleigh	July 16
Michael Braxton—Hagerstown	July 16
Lance Cahill—Hagerstown	July 16
James Fignar—Hagerstown	July 16
Helen Hendrickson—Cumberland	July 16
Amy Liddle—Salisbury	July 16
Kelvin Atkinson—Baltimore	July 17
Maria Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh	July 17
Jimena Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh	July 19
Marylu Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh	July 19
Fatima Bey Wade—Hagerstown	July 19
Isaiah Woods—Baltimore	July 20

August Birthdays

August Diff thuty	
Adriana Lazaro-Espinoza—Raleigh	1
Mirella Bueno Mera De Rojas—Raleigh	2
Stacey Stinchcomb—Baltimore	3
Gary Klatt—Cumberland	3
Rita Williams-Ellingwood—Baltimore	3
	4
Nelson Vargas—Salisbury Cutting	
Emigdia Rodriguez Charmin—Raleigh	5
Sandra Pettiford—Raleigh	5
Lakisha Holmes—Baltimore	5
Stephen Polacek—Baltimore	6
Cindy Casey—Ft. Knox BSC	6
Ramya Weddington—Baltimore	6
Nicole Johnson—Baltimore	7
Hazel Miller—Raleigh	7
Nathaniel Harrell—Hagerstown	7
Brad Williams—Hagerstown	8
Charles O'Hara—Aberdeen BSC	9
Beverly Jones—Raleigh	9
James Smith—Hagerstown	9
James Gray—Aberdeen BSC	
	10
Jose Jimenez Gonzalez—Raleigh	10
Phil Marvais—Raleigh	10
Mitchell Robbins—Salisbury	11
Margaret Bivens—Salisbury	11
Guido DeRossi—Baltimore	11
Anica Zlotescu—Baltimore	11
Jesse Gordon—Baltimore	13
Bryan Gill—Baltimore	15
Isolina Banegas—Raleigh	15
Gary Snow—Cumberland	16
Richard Murray—Aberdeen BSC	16
Kiesha Boyce—Federalsburg	16
George Brittingham—Salisbury	17
John Ward—Baltimore	17
Stacey Johns—Cumberland	18
Frederick Puente—Baltimore	18
Shacoya Fain—Raleigh	18
Norma Hastings Rounds—Salisbury	19
Johnna Simmons—Raleigh	19
Margaret Stinchcomb—Baltimore	19
Pedro Jimenez—Raleigh	20
Wanda Eborn—Raleigh	21
Dannell Johnson—Baltimore	22
Magda Abaid Issa—Raleigh	22
Tony Lewis—Raleigh	22
Carmen Torres—Federalsburg	22
Waqas Sheikh—Baltimore	22
Trischell Small—Raleigh	22
Danielle Earl—Salisbury	24
Alice Kelly—Raleigh	24
	24
Dioiris Kelly—Salisbury Cutting	25
Mark Donohue—Baltimore	
Joanne Soriano—Salisbury	25
Lizbeth Lozano—Salisbury	26
Bryan Forrester—Baltimore	26
James Lamp—Cumberland	26
Hadi Moaddab—Hagerstown	26
Richard Brown—Salisbury Cutting	27
John Ruebesam—Raleigh	27
Gerald Huff—Cumberland	28
Kevin Venable—Baltimore	29
Shirley Barnes—Baltimore	30
Joy Brode—Cumberland	30
Amy Herstein—Baltimore	30
Faith Whipkey—ShopBISM	30
Brandi Hunter—Raleigh	30
Willie McDaniel—Dover BSC	31
The state of the s	91